
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  January 14, 2014 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
FOR:     (1) Commercial 120” Cut Rotary Turf Mower, (1) Commercial 72” 

Cut Rotary Turf Mower & (1) 3-Wheel Sports Field/Bunker Infield 
Rake 

 
DEPARTMENT:   Parks & Recreation 
 
ESTIMATE:    $111,000.00 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   10044403-85615 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  December 15, 2013 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 6 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
Bidder:  Van Wall Equipment  TurfWerks 
   Omaha, NE    Johnston, IA 
Exceptions:  None     Noted 
 
Bid Price:           Tier 4 Final 
120” Mower:  $51,022.00    $48,507.20   $52,634.05 
Make & Model: John Deere 1600T   Jacobsen R31/T 
 
72” Mower:  $31,173.00    $33,659.00   33,659.00 
Make & Model John Deere 1445   Jacobsen Turfcat 628 
 
Infield Rake:  $11,885.00    $13,937.10 3 WD  $11,305.80 2 WD 
Make & Model: John Deere 1200A   Smithco Super Star 
 
Trade-in:  $1,500.00    $250.00 
Total:   $94,080.00 
 



 
 
Bidder:  Midwest Turf & Irrigation 
   Omaha, NE 
Exceptions:  Noted 
 
Bid Price: 
120” Mower:  $52,676.00 
Make & Model: Toro Groundsmaster 4000-D 
 
72” Mower:  $33,610.00 
Make & Model Toro Grounsmaster 3280-D 
 
Infield Rake:  $15,374.00    $9,788.00 
Make & Model: Toro Sand Pro 3040   Toro Sand Pro 2040 Z 
 
Trade-in:  $500.00 
Total:   $97,214.00 
 
 
 
cc: Todd McCoy, Parks & Rec. Director    Patti Buettner, Parks Secretary 
 Mary Lou Brown, City Administrator   Jaye Monter, Finance Director 
 Gregg Bostelman, Parks Superintendent 
 

P1698 


